Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

Consumers

Count
*

153
16

174

Consumers
Count
0

Consumers
Count
0

* %k

27

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

by Language for Residence Type: Med/Rehab/Psych

Total

Expenditures
*

0
$7,689,719
$481,866

*

$8,173,957

Total
Expenditures
0

Total
Expenditures
0

0

* ¥

*

$1,294,534

Total Authorized

Services
*

0
$9,777,548
$585,463

*

$10,380,878

Total Authorized
Services
0

Total Authorized
Services
0

0

* %

*

$1,588,989

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$50,260
$30,117

$791
$46,977

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$342
S0
$171

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$48,295
$45,938
$47,946

Fiscal Year 2022-2023
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Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
$0 0.0%
$63,906 78.6%
$36,591 82.3%
$5,956 13.3%
$59,660 78.7%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
$342 100.0%
$645 0.0%
$493 34.6%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
SO 0.0%
$62,293 77.5%
$39,063 117.6%
$58,851 81.5%



For age 22 years and older

Consumers
Count

All other languages *
Cantonese/Mandarin

Chinese 0
English 129
Spanish 11
Vietnamese *
Totals 145

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Total

Expenditures
*

0
$6,578,594
$298,116

*

$6,879,082

Total Authorized

Services
*

0
$8,344,468
$428,568

*

$8,790,903

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$50,997
$27,101

$791
$47,442

Per Capita Authorized

Services

S0

S0
$64,686
$38,961

$5,956
$60,627

Utilized
0.0%

0.0%
78.8%
69.6%
13.3%
78.3%



