# Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language for Residence Type: Med/Rehab/Psych

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

## Regional Center of Orange County

### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	*	*	*	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	153	\$7,689,719	\$9,777,548	\$50,260	\$63,906	78.6%
Spanish	16	\$481,866	\$585,463	\$30,117	\$36,591	82.3%
Vietnamese	*	*	*	\$791	\$5,956	13.3%
Totals	174	\$8,173,957	\$10,380,878	\$46,977	\$59,660	78.7%

### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	*	*	*	\$342	\$342	100.0%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$0	\$645	0.0%
Totals	*	*	*	\$171	\$493	34.6%

### For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	**	**	**	\$48,295	\$62,293	77.5%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$45,938	\$39,063	117.6%
Totals	27	\$1,294,534	\$1,588,989	\$47,946	\$58,851	81.5%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	*	*	*	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	129	\$6,578,594	\$8,344,468	\$50,997	\$64,686	78.8%
Spanish	11	\$298,116	\$428,568	\$27,101	\$38,961	69.6%
Vietnamese	*	*	*	\$791	\$5,956	13.3%
Totals	145	\$6,879,082	\$8,790,903	\$47,442	\$60,627	78.3%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.